to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal
and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Company’s reputation. The
Company’s liquidity management involves projecting cash flows and considering the level of liquid assets necessary to
fulfil its obligation, monitoring financial position liquidity ratios against internal and external requirements and maintaining
debt financing plans. Table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities;

Annual Report 2023 Agha Steel Industries Ltd.153 154

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
 This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. A change of

100 basis points in interest rates at reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and profit or loss as
follows:

 Increase /
(Decrease ) in
basis points

 (Decrease)
/ Increase in
profit before

tax
 Rs in ‘000’

June 30, 2023  +100  (217,861)
 -100  217,861

June 30, 2022  +100  (224,865)
 -100  224,865

 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and assets / liabilities

of the Company.

c) Other price risk

 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes
are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar
financial instruments traded in the market. At reporting date, the Company is not exposed to this risk.